seeking to amend a pending complaint to include class allegations , or by seeking class 

certification in a pending action) any lawsuit based on or relating to the Released Claims. 

15. The SA provides that the Gross Settlement Amount is the sum of Two Million 

One Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Dollars ($2,174,000). The Gross Settlement Amount is 

non-reversionary; no portion of the Gross Settlement Amount will return to Defendant. The Net 

Settlement Amount shall be determined according to the terms of the SA. 

16. The Court orders the calculations and the payments to be made and administered